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approve recommendationCity Council12/8/2020 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 9,
2020 and November 30, 2020.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding
Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY20 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA
CITY CLERK

Prepared by:

Akhoon, Rabia $                      709.76

Allstate Ins. Co., A/S/O            Kimberly Smith 9,506.84

Baltazar, Richard Amount Unknown

Balvin, Vince 240.00

Barajas, Ivan 25,000,000.00

Barajas, Ivan 25,000,000.00

Barajas, Jose Luis 25,000,000.00

Barajas, Maria 25,000,000.00

Barajas, Mayra Alejandra 25,000,000.00

Barrett, Terace Amount Unknown

Boecker, Maria 2,000,000.00

Camacho, Beatriz Rodriguez Amount Unknown

Catbagan, Candace 1,096.72

City Light & Power, Inc. 378.65

Collins, Debra Ann Amount Unknown

David, Carlos 400.00

Diaz, Jamie A. 2,663.27

Diaz, Maria 25,000,000.00

Everitte, Royce Glen 13,700.00

Feenstra, Ronald Amount Unknown

Felix, Ivan 500.00

Garcia, Jose 537.00

GEICO, A/S/O            Jesse Gutierrez 2,464.07

Harvey, Kevin 10,787.72

Hurt, Audrey Amount Unknown

Jimenez, Vicki 207.36

Johnson, Amaya Amount Unknown

Juliussen, Rachel Amount Unknown

Kalasa, Albert T. 327.85

Kitchen, Mary 3,498.53

Lambert, Domingo Lucas Amount Unknown

McKenna, Norma Amount Unknown

Mejia, Ruben 1,000,000.00

Morales, John 222.32

Ngyen, Thao 5,000.00

Ngyen, Thao Amount Unknown

Orozco, Eusebio Jr. Amount Unknown

Ott, Suzanne 153.85

Porter, Brett Amount Unknown

Ramirez, Gregorio 80,000.00

Safikhani, Reza 3,395.00

Salinas, Aura Amount Unknown

Samples, Michael Amount Unknown

Sandoval, David Amount Unknown

Teoxon, Rizalina 884.43

Thompson, Donna Amount Unknown

Trujillo, Crystal Amount Unknown

Word, Robb 223.23

Zia, Sunny Amount Unknown
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